FORM PTO-1594 MED 11-19-	1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	T
Tap sertings 9 9 9 7 - 2 - 4 8		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner 100903	3330	original documents or copy, the (got,	15:13
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nathe and goods	of receiving party(ies):	
ROBERT N. LUNDEN VR	Name: JEAN	PELKOUISKI	
1016 5. 601 STREET	Internal Address:		
TACOMA, WASHINGTON'	Street Address:	29 Heridian Ave	
Individual(s) Association	} ,		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	1	Citizenship US A	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Association _		
2. Notice of consumance	, _	nershipership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Corporation-S	State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		ed in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a	☐ Yes ☐ No separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: 9-21-98.	Additional name(s) & add		İ
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1		1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradema	rk registration No.(s)	
11-2-98			
(18.0	1, 04	91,645	
Additional numbers at	lached? O Yes ONO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARY Cos tello	registrations involv	ed:	
Internal Address: Ester Lauden			}
Internal Address: <u>LST22 Lavary</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41):\$	
	☐ Enclosed	405	
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	Ì
Street Address: 767 FIFTH AVE_	8. Deposit account	number:	
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10153	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	ony of this page is paying by deposit accounty	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Output  Description:	mation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy	
MARY Costello /ha	ry Costel	(c 10/26/98	
Name of Person Signing	Jignature Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)		or pages company and	
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to:	315	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per			
Box Assignments Weeklington D.C. 20223		3	
Washington, D.C. 20231			90.04
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,			<b>\$</b>
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate			
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),			
Washington, D.C. 20503.	- ·	86	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK 5 REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0987

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert N. Lunden, Jr., a United States citizen residing at 1016 S. 60th Street, Tacoma, Washington (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), and Jean Pelkowski, a United States citizen residing at 29 Meridian Avenue, Kings Park, New York (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE):

## **WITNESSETH THAT:**

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,291,645, and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from the ASSIGNOR all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey, and bequeath unto the ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including without limitation all common law rights therein and the aforesaid registration therefore, together with the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid trademark is used and which is symbolized thereby.

Date: 9/21/98

**RECORDED: 11/02/1998** 

ROBERT N. LUNDEN, JR

TRADEMARK REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0988